1
CONNECTINTERSingle Tine PTH
18-24 AWG: WTB
9176-600
ELECTRICAL
•  Current Rating: See matrix below
•  Voltage Rating: 600 VAC
ENVIRONMENTAL

Option
Tin Plated
HOW TO ORDER
9
Color
Option
White
Standard
60X
Contact Style
Code Description Accepted Wire
Wire Gauge Gauges
600 18 AWG Stranded ø1.6-2.1
601 20 AWG Solid and Stranded ø1.6-2.1
602 22 AWG Solid and Stranded ø1.1-1.6
603 24 AWG Solid and Stranded ø1.1-1.6
CURRENT RATING
18AWG 20AWG 22AWG 24AWG
9A 8A 6A 5A
Capped IDC
Connector
PTH PCB Mount
X
Cap Options
Code Cap Option Description Details
0 Through Wire Allows wire to be See
terminated at any point page 2
Terminates end of wire See
9 Wire Stop End protected by page 3
stop face
2
CONNECTINTERSingle Tine PTH
18-24 AWG: WTB
9176-600
18-24 AWG 1 WAY PTH CONNECTOR
THROUGH WIRE CAPPED
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1. 1 WAY CONNECTOR FOR PTH WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTION,
PRE-ASSEMBLED THROUGH WIRE CAP, CODE SEE PAGE 1.
2.  CONTACT/CAP TO MATCH 20AWG-24AWG SOLID AND STRANDED
WIRES, 18AWG WILL ONLY ACCEPT STRANDED WIRES, SEE TABLE.
3. FLAT FACE ON TOP OF CAP TO AID PICK AND PLACE ASSEMBLY,
MAXIMUM DIAMETER 1.8MM.
4.  FOR FULL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION ON STANDARD CONNECTORS
REFER TO ELCO SPEC 201-01-163.
5. ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE, REFER TO APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-142.
6.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS STATED.
7.  PACKED IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 500.
8.  CONNECTOR OUTLINE.
9.  CONTACT MATERIAL: TIN PLATED COPPER ALLOY.
10. INSULATION MATERIAL: HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON, GLASS FILLED,
UL94 V-O. COLOR REFER TO PAGE 1.
PACKING DETAILS
Code Accepted A Wire BWire Gauge Insulation
600 18 AWG Stranded 0.74 Ø 1.6-2.1 2.1
601 20 AWG Solid or Stranded 0.60 Ø 1.6-2.1 2.1
602 22 AWG Solid or Stranded 0.47 Ø 1.1-1.6 1.6
603 24 AWG Solid or Stranded 0.37 Ø 1.1-1.6 1.6
3
CONNECTINTERSingle Tine PTH
18-24 AWG: WTB
9176-600
18-24 AWG 1 WAY PTH CONNECTOR
WIRE STOP CAPPED
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1. 1 WAY CONNECTOR FOR PTH WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTION,
PRE-ASSEMBLED WIRE STOP CAP, CODE SEE PAGE 1.
2.  CONTACT/CAP TO MATCH 20AWG-24AWG SOLID AND STRANDED
WIRES, 18AWG WILL ONLY ACCEPT STRANDED WIRES, SEE TABLE.
3. FLAT FACE ON TOP OF CAP TO AID PICK AND PLACE ASSEMBLY,
MAXIMUM DIAMETER 1.8MM.